To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

T
_
R
T
N
Figure 11   Circuit Diagram of Evaluation Board
R2J20701NP 1phase POL EVB (Rev.2.0)
R2J20701NP Evaluation Board
REJ05G0008-0100/Rev.1.00 July 2007 Page 9 of 14
4. List of Parts
Reference Part No. Vendor Quantity Description Remarks
U1 R2J20701 Renesas 1 QFN56 IC
L1 PA0513.321NLT Pulse 1 0.32 µH
C1, C2, C3, C4, C102, C23, C24 TMK316BJ106KL-T YUDEN 5 10 µF/25 V/3216 C23, C24 No mounting
C5, C6, C7, C8, C9, C10 GRM32EB30J107ME16L muRata 6 100 µF/6.3 V/3225
C11 C1608JB1E105K TDK 1 1 µF/25 V/1608
C12, C14, C17, C101 C1608JB1E104K TDK 4 0.1 µF/16 V/1608
C13 C1608JB1C474K TDK 1 0.47 µF/25 V/1608
C15, C25 C1608JB1H102K TDK 1 1000 pF/50 V/1608 C15 No mounting
C16 C1608CH1H680J TDK 1 68 pF/50 V/1608
C18 C1608CH1H511J TDK 1 510 pF/50 V/1608
C19 C1608CH1H101J TDK 0 100 pF/50 V/1608 No mounting
C20 C1608CH1H100D TDK 0 10 pF/50 V/1608 No mounting
C21 C1608CH1H040C TDK 0 4 pF/50 V/1608 No mounting
C22 C1608CH1H222J TDK 0 2200 pF/50 V/1608 No mounting
R1 RK73Z1JTTD KOA 1 0 Ω/1608
R2 RK73H1JTTD2702F KOA 1 27 kΩ ± 1%/1608
R3 RK73H1JTTD5102F KOA 1 51 kΩ ± 1%/1608
R4 RK73H1JTTD2001F KOA 1 2 kΩ ± 1%/1608
R5 RK73H1JTTD1001F KOA 1 1 kΩ ± 1%/1608
R6 RK73H1JTTD6202F KOA 1 62 kΩ ± 1%/1608
R7, R105, R107 RK73H1JTTD1000F KOA 3 100 Ω ± 1%/1608
R8 RK73H1JTTD8200F KOA 1 820 Ω ± 1%/1608
R9 R73B2BTTD3R0J KOA 0 3 Ω/3225/1/4 W No mounting
R11 RK73H1JTTD2R0F KOA 1 2 Ω ± 1%/1608
R101, R102, R103 SL1TTER20J KOA 1 0.2 Ω/1 W/6.3 mm×3.1 mm R101, R102 No mounting
R104, R106 RK73B1JTTD510J KOA 2 51 Ω ± 5%/1608
R108 RK73B1JTTD473J KOA 1 47 kΩ ± 5%/1608
R109 RK73B1JTTD471J KOA 1 470 Ω ± 5%/1608
Q101, Q102 HAT2168H Renesas 2
Q103 RQK0603CGDQA Renesas 1
D101, D102, D103, D104 HRV103A Renesas 4
U101 HIP2100 Intersil 1